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Delmar Hotels (Blackpool) Limited
Diana Dors Limited
D. Lawrence Limited
Dome Agent and Contractors Limited
D Y V Limited

E'Dell (Flooring) Limited
Ellel Quarries Limited
Engineers Supplies (Burnley) Limited

Fort Leather Productions Limited
Fraser Hydraulic Transmission Company Limited, The

G. H. Tyler & Co. Limited
Golsho Hall Limited

Hatfield Supplies Limited
Hollands (Marketing Consultants) Limited

Ivanhoe Dairies (Burton) Limited
Ivanhoe Dairies (Redhill) Limited

James Grassland Limited
J. E. Pugh & Son Limited
J. F. Ebdon (Holdings) Limited
Juradeb (Waterproof Garments) Limited

Kinco Finance Limited

Loughborough Dairies Limited

Mansfield Dairy Company Limited
Metropolitan Machinists Company Limited

Nauka Trading Co. Limited
New Downend Brick Company Limited
Northern Dairies (Worksop) Limited
Nortons (Torquay) Limited

Ryte Homes Limited

Savoy Cinema (Southwick) Limited
S. E. Johnson Properties Limited
Studio K. (London) Limited
S. K. Cole (Holdings) Limited

Tennyson Road Estates Limited
Tower Plastics Limited
Thomas S. Stout Limited
Tractors and Forktrucks Limited

Walter C. Gibbs & Son Limited
W. Eckersley (Swinton) Limited
Wilcross Properties Limited
William Barry Limited

/. H. Domes, Registrar of Companies.

MINISTRY OF POWER
PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of the undermentioned prospecting licences granted
under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935, as
amended, and held by Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London
W.I, Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, Envoy Oil Limited, 18 Austin Friars,
London E.C.2, and Safari Oil Company Limited, Capel House, New Broad Street, London E.C.2, in association.

Licetice
No.
386
388
446
447
448
449
450
451
454
455
456
457
460
461

465
472

Extent of Area
in square miles

190
137
183
158
170
157
135
133
200
142
137
118
165
140

187
136

Situation
(Counties)

Northumberland
Northumberland
Shropshire, Stafford and Worcester
Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester
Hereford and Radnor
Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester
Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester
Worcester
Radnor, Brecknock, Monmouth and Hereford
Hereford, Brecknock and Monmouth
Hereford, Gloucester and Monmouth
Hereford, Gloucester and Worcester
Hereford and Monmouth
Gloucester, Hereford and Monmouth

Gloucester and Monmouth ...
Cumberland and Northumberland

London Gazette
issue

22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963 and

25th June 1965
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the issues of the
London Gazette as detailed above and maps showing the boundaries may be inspected on application to the
Ministry of Power, Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.I.

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934
The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of the undermentioned prospecting licences granted
under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935,
as amended, and held by Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London
W.I, Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, and Envoy Oil Limited, 18 Austin
Friars, London E.C.2, in association.

Extent of Area Situation
Licence No. in square miles (Counties)

393 191 Norfolk
394 197 Norfolk
395 157 Norfolk

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the London Gazette
dated 22nd October 1963. Maps showing the boundaries may be inspected on application to the Ministry of
Power, Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.I.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
Southwark Street, London S.E.I.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1962
Bramhope, Yorks

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that
she proposes to make an Order under section 153
of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of a
length of bridleway and two lengths of footpaths at
Bramhope, Yorkshire, to enable residential develop-

ment to be carried1 out in accordance with planning
permission granted to Messrs. West & Sons (Develop-
ments) Ltd.

The proposed Order will require the provision of
new footpaths maintainable at the public expense,
for which the highway authority is to be the West
Riding of Yorkshire C.C., and other new highways.

During 3 months from the 8th September 1967
copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be
inspected at all reasonable hours .at the Wharfedale
R.D.C. Offices, Boroughgate, Otley, and at the address
of the Clerk to the Bramhope Parish Council, Challon,


