9766

Delmar Hotels (Blackpool) Limited Diana Dors Limited D. Lawrence Limited Dome Agent and Contractors Limited D Y V Limited

E'Dell (Flooring) Limited Ellel Quarries Limited Engineers Supplies (Burnley) Limited

Fort Leather Productions Limited Fraser Hydraulic Transmission Company Limited, The

G. H. Tyler & Co. Limited Golsho Hall Limited

Hatfield Supplies Limited Hollands (Marketing Consultants) Limited

Ivanhoe Dairies (Burton) Limited Ivanhoe Dairies (Redhill) Limited

James Crossland Limited James Crossiand Limited J. E. Pugh & Son Limited J. F. Ebdon (Holdings) Limited Juradeb (Waterproof Garments) Limited

Kinco Finance Limited

Loughborough Dairies Limited

Mansfield Dairy Company Limited Metropolitan Machinists Company Limited

Nauka Trading Co. Limited New Downend Brick Company Limited Northern Dairies (Worksop) Limited Nortons (Torquay) Limited

Ryte Homes Limited

Savoy Cinema (Southwick) Limited S. E. Johnson Properties Limited Studio K. (London) Limited S. K. Cole (Holdings) Limited

Tennyson Road Estates Limited Tower Plastics Limited Thomas S. Stout Limited Tractors and Forktrucks Limited

Walter C. Gibbs & Son Limited W. Eckersley (Swinton) Limited Wilcross Properties Limited William Barry Limited

J. H. Davies, Registrar of Companies.

MINISTRY OF POWER

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of the undermentioned prospecting licences granted under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935, as amended, and held by Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London W.1, Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, Envoy Oil Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, and Safari Oil Company Limited, Capel House, New Broad Street, London E.C.2, in association.

Licence No.	Extent of Area	Situation		London Gazette
	in square miles	(Counties)		issue
386	190	Northumberland	•••	22nd October 1963
388	137	Northumberland	•••	22nd October 1963
446	183	Shropshire, Stafford and Worcester	•••	22nd October 1963
447	158	Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester	•••	22nd October 1963
448	170	Hereford and Radnor	•••	22nd October 1963
449	157	Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester	•••	22nd October 1963
450	135	Shropshire, Hereford and Worcester		22nd October 1963
451	133	Worcester		22nd October 1963
454	200	Radnor, Brecknock, Monmouth and Hereford	•••	22nd October 1963
455	142	Hereford, Brecknock and Monmouth		22nd October 1963
456	137	Hereford, Gloucester and Monmouth		22nd October 1963
457	118	Hereford, Gloucester and Worcester	•••	22nd October 1963
460	165	Hereford and Monmouth		22nd October 1963
461	140	Gloucester, Hereford and Monmouth	•••	22nd October 1963 and 25th June 1965
465	187	Gloucester and Monmouth		22nd October 1963
472	136	Cumberland and Northumberland	•••	22nd October 1963

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the issues of the London Gazette as detailed above and maps showing the boundaries may be inspected on application to the Ministry of Power, Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.1.

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of the undermentioned prospecting licences granted under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935, as amended, and held by Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London W.1, Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, and Envoy Oil Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, in association.

	Extent of Area	Situation
Licence No.	in square miles	(Counties)
393	- 191	Norfolk
394	197	Norfolk
395	157	Norfolk

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the London Gazette dated 22nd October 1963. Maps showing the boundaries may be inspected on application to the Ministry of Power, Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.1.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

Southwark Street, London S.E.1.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1962 Bramhope, Yorks

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that she proposes to make an Order under section 153 of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of a length of bridleway and two lengths of footpaths at Bramhope, Yorkshire, to enable residential development to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted to Messrs. West & Sons (Develop-

permission granted to Messrs. West & Sons (Develop-ments) Ltd. The proposed Order will require the provision of new footpaths maintainable at the public expense, for which the highway authority is to be the West Riding of Yorkshire C.C., and other new highways. During 3 months from the 8th September 1967 copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be inspected at all reasonable hours at the Wharfedale R.D.C. Offices. Boroughwate. Otley, and at the address R.D.C. Offices, Boroughgate, Otley, and at the address of the Clerk to the Bramhope Parish Council, Challon,